

**ST. LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAYS AND TRAFFIC
2010 CONCRETE REPLACEMENT "C"
ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO. CR-1314
BIDS RECEIVED ON JANUARY 20, 2010**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION			DIRECTOR'S ESTM.		(1) BIDDER		(2) BIDDER		(3) BIDDER		
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	M & H CONCRETE		SOUTHERN DITCHING		L. KRUPP CONSTRUCTION		
ROADWAY ITEMS												
						UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
201-20.14	Tree Removal	Unit	125	\$35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$25.00	\$ 3,125.00	
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	3708	\$1.50	\$ 5,562.00	\$0.01	\$ 37.08	\$0.50	\$ 1,854.00	\$0.50	\$ 1,854.00	
203-10.30	Grading Permit	L.S.	1	\$0.75	\$ 0.75	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	46031	\$2.75	\$ 126,585.25	\$0.95	\$ 43,729.45	\$1.60	\$ 73,649.60	\$1.30	\$ 59,840.30	
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	54	\$50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$9.00	\$ 486.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,080.00	
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	3.9	\$6,000.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$4,725.00	\$ 18,427.50	\$5,935.00	\$ 23,146.50	\$6,150.00	\$ 23,985.00	
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	2513	\$2.00	\$ 5,026.00	\$0.80	\$ 2,010.40	\$1.20	\$ 3,015.60	\$1.20	\$ 3,015.60	
502-99.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Pavement (6" Non-reinforced), Includes Curb (Bonus/Penalty)	S.Y.	41151	\$33.00	\$ 1,357,983.00	\$28.20	\$ 1,160,458.20	\$28.45	\$ 1,170,745.95	\$29.50	\$ 1,213,954.50	
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	928	\$45.00	\$ 41,760.00	\$33.20	\$ 30,809.60	\$34.00	\$ 31,552.00	\$33.20	\$ 30,809.60	
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	647	\$45.00	\$ 29,115.00	\$32.55	\$ 21,059.85	\$33.50	\$ 21,674.50	\$34.00	\$ 21,998.00	
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	235	\$45.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$32.80	\$ 7,708.00	\$33.50	\$ 7,872.50	\$33.00	\$ 7,755.00	
608-60.97	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk, Curb Ramp (7" Thick)	S.Y.	85	\$70.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$35.50	\$ 3,017.50	\$35.50	\$ 3,017.50	\$36.00	\$ 3,060.00	
608-60.98	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (New Construction)	S.F.	136	\$35.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$6.00	\$ 816.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,992.00	\$22.00	\$ 2,992.00	
608-60.99	Truncated Domes for Curb Ramps (Retrofit Construction)	S.F.	216	\$35.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,296.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,752.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,752.00	
609-20.90	Remove and Replace Integral Curb (6" Height and Under)	L.F.	40	\$25.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$7.50	\$ 300.00	\$7.00	\$ 280.00	\$10.00	\$ 400.00	
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$28,423.00	\$ 28,423.00	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$28,423.00	\$ 28,423.00	\$675.00	\$ 675.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	
803-20.00	Strip Sodding	S.Y.	5842	\$6.00	\$ 35,052.00	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$ 58.42	\$0.01	\$ 58.42	
806-45.02	Inlet Protection Device, Single Unit	Each	26	\$50.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$19.00	\$ 494.00	\$35.00	\$ 910.00	\$25.00	\$ 650.00	
806-45.03	Inlet Protection Device, Double Unit	Each	6	\$75.00	\$ 450.00	\$19.00	\$ 114.00	\$60.00	\$ 360.00	\$35.00	\$ 210.00	
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$	1,720,000.00	\$	1,294,988.58	\$	1,352,835.57	\$	1,385,439.42
PROJECT TOTAL					\$	1,720,000.00	\$	1,294,988.58	\$	1,352,835.57	\$	1,385,439.42
DBE REQUIRED: 10%							10%		48%		10%	